PA-X, Peace Agreement Access Tool www.peaceagreements.org

In the Name of Allah, the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful

It was agreed between the brothers in Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām [Organization for the Liberation of the Levant] and the brother in Harakat aḥrāru a-Shām [Islamic Movement of the Free Men of the Levant] al-Ghab section, on the following points:

- 1. Dissolve Harakat aḥrāru a-Shām [Islamic Movement of the Free Men of the Levant] in al-Ghab area and mountain Shashabo
- 2. The area to be affiliated to the Salvation Government, administratively and serviceably.
- 3. Patrolling will be arranged and the military actions to be conducted under the supervision of the Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām
- 4. Heavy and medium weapons to be handed over to the Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām, and personal weapons to be kept in the hands of the members of the Harakat [aḥrāru a-Shām] (previously)
- 5. Those who like to stay [in the area] or do patrolling in the area can remain, and those who like to leave (to the areas of Ghosn Zeitoun, will leave in coordination with Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām
- 6. Each of the headquarters (Sha'ir and Al-Shamali) will keep receiving the brothers who are committed to patrolling.
- 7. Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām to guarantee that no one who participated in the fighting in the Al-Ghab and Shashabo will be prosecuted.

Representing Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām	Representing Harakat aḥrāru a-Shām
Abu Yousef al-Hamwi	Muhammad Husam al-Raadun
[stamp] [signature]	[signature]